OFFICE OF THE DETROIT CITY CLEF

LOBBYIST REGISTRATION
(PLEASE READ BOTH FRONT AND BACK COMPLETING THIS FORM 2018 JUL - 9 P 2: 0 9

REGISTRANT'S NAME (Only one person may register with this form) Chad Marlow	2. REGISTRANT'S ID NUMBER
3. BUSINESS ADDRESS (All mail will be sent to this address)	4. TELEPHONE NUMBER(S)
125 Broad Street	,212,549-2529
New York, NY 10004	(212) 049-2029 (
6. TYPE OF LOBBYIST (Check all applicable boxes.) Registered lobbyist under Michigan Law Registered lobbyist in other states (name state) A person anticipating expenditures of more the lobbying all public officials ✓ A person anticipating expenditures of more the lobbying a single public official (See definition of "lobbyist" on reverse)	nan \$1,000 over the next twelve (12) months for
6. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLIENT(S)	
American Civil Liberties Union, Inc.	2*
125 Broad Street	
New York, NY 10004	
101K, 141 10004	
7. VERIFICATION	
i swear, or affirm, that:	
 a) During one (1) year preceding this registration, I have not held the position of appointive officer, or any member of a board, commission or other voting body that or by the 2012 Detroit City Charter or under the 1984 Detroit City Code, or been a who provided services to the City pursuant to a personal services contract; and b) All reasonable diligence was used in preparation of this form, and the contents are 	is established by either branch of City government City appointee or City employée, or an individual
Chad Marlow	
Type or print name of registrant	
1) the oppositioning all legistratif	
Signature	-
•	
Subscribed and swom to me this swom to before me	
this 4th day of June 2018	CONNIE Y CHIANG
day of Survey	urtary Public, State of New York
	Qualified in New York County
Notary Public, Wayne County, Michigan NEW YORK COUNTY, NEW YORK My Commission Expires: NOVEMBER 12 2019	Zeguthatim No. : 02CH 6247935
FOR OFFICIALLUSE ONLY SEED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
DA EORANDAER O STRATION SEE SHIERE OF A TONISAVADOS	
	Anological Marchael
在1200年1月1日中中的中央工程以外的企业中,1200年1月1日中央1200年1月1日中央1200年1月1日中央1200年1月1日中央1200年1月1日中央1200年1月1日中央1200年1月1日中央1200年1月1日	ear control of the co

TO BE FILED BY REGISTERED LOBBYIST FOR EACH CLIENT (PLEASE READ BOTH FRONT AND BACK BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM)

1. LOBBYIST'S NAME			s id number	
Chad Marlow		2018-5		
3. BUSINESS ADDRESS (All mail will be sent to this address)		4. TELEPHON	IE NUMBER(S)	+
125 Broad Street, New York, NY, 10004		()212-5	49-2529 ()	
☐ IF THIS ADDRESS HAS CHANGED, CHECK BOX		IF A NUME	ER HAS CHANGED, CHECK BOX	
5. DATE OF ANNUAL REGISTRATION	6. PERIOD FOR	THIS REPOR	Г	
	1st Ouart	er (ending 3 s	nonths after annual registration)	
Month Day Year			months after annual registration)	
(DATE ENTERED BY CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ON REGISTRATION FORM)			nonths after annual registration) months after annual registration)	
7. NAME OF CLIENT American Civil Liberties Union, Inc.		3.0		
8. DESCRIPTION OF LOBBYING ACTIVITY DURING THIS QUARTER I ENGAGED IN LOBBYING ACTIVITY DUR (Provide a brief description and, if necessar)		
			88:6MA 8102 NA	 !L.k. C.F.EK 8
L DID NOT ENGAGE IN LOGRYING ACTIVI				
t DID NOT ENGAGE IN LOGSYING ACTIVI	TY DURING THIS QUART	ER.		
9. EXPENDITURES BY CATEGORY	THIS REPORTING	QUARTER	REGISTRATION DATE THROUGH END OF THIS QUARTER	
9a. COMPLIMENTARY COPIES OF TRADE PUBLICATIONS, BOOKS, REPORTS, PAMPHLETS, CALENDARS, PERIODICALS, OR OTHER INFORMATIONAL MATERIALS	9a. \$ 0		9a. \$ 0	
9b. PAYMENTS TO OTHER PERSONS FOR LOBEYING	9b. \$ 0		9b. \$ 0	
9c. ALL OTHER LOBBYING EXPENDITURES	9c. \$ 0		9c. \$ 0	
9d. TOTAL LOBBYING EXPENDITURES (TOTAL OF 9a, Sb, & 9c)	9d. \$ 0		9d. \$ 0	
10. VERIFICATION				
I swear, or affirm, that all reasonable diligence was used in p best of my knowledge.	preparation of this for	n, and the cor	tents are true and accurate to the	
Chad Marlow				
Type or print name of lobbyist				
Signature of lobbyist				
•			CONNIE Y CHIANG	
Subscribed and swom to me this swom to before me			RY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK	
this 7th day of JANUATZY, 20	019		Registration No. 02CH6247935 Qualified in New York County mission Expires September 6, 2015	
			Tolares Schreitingt of 5012	
Notary Public, Wayne County, Michigan WEW YORK COUNTY My Commission Expires: \(19/2-19	Y, NEW YORK			
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY	Secretaria	(本族教育學等)		
Amount of fee paid:		Date of paymen		
2007年1月2日中央中央中央企業中共和国企業中共和国企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业	《西华斯林·西	WAR THE REAL PROPERTY.	heralis in a more results.	

TO BE FILED BY REGISTERED LOBBYIST FOR EACH CLIENDETROIT CITY CLI

1. LOBBYIST'S NAME	I	'S ID NUMBER A 4: 4
Chad Marlow	2018-5	
BUSINESS ADDRESS (All mail will be sent to this address)	4. TELEPHO	NE NUMBER(S)
125 Broad Street New York, NY 10004	()212-	549-2529 ()
IF THIS ADDRESS HAS CHANGED, CHECK SOX	☐ IF A NUM	BER HAS CHANGED, CHECK BOX
5. DATE OF ANNUAL REGISTRATION	6. PERIOD FOR THIS REPOR	RT
July 9th 2018	1st Quarter Jending 3	months after annual registration)
Month Day Year	2nd Quarter (ending 6	months after annual registration)
(DATE ENTERED BY CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ON REGISTRATION FORM)		months after annual registration) 2 months after annual registration)
7. NAME OF CLIENT American Civil Liberties Union, Inc.		
8. DESCRIPTION OF LOBBYING ACTIVITY DURING THIS QUARTER 1 ENGAGED IN LOBBYING ACTIVITY DUR (Provide a brief description and, if necessar Community Control Over	y, attach additional sheets.)	CCOPS) bill
I DID NOT ENGAGE IN LOBBYING ACTIVI	TY DURING THIS QUARTER.	
9. EXPENDITURES BY CATEGORY	THIS REPORTING QUARTER	REGISTRATION DATE THROUGH
9a. COMPLIMENTARY COPIES OF TRADE PUBLICATIONS, BOOKS, REPORTS, PAMPHLETS, CALENDARS, PERIODICALS, OR OTHER INFORMATIONAL MATERIALS	9a. \$_0	end of this quarter
9b. PAYMENTS TO OTHER PERSONS FOR LOBBYING.	9b. \$ 0	9b. \$ 0
9c. ALL OTHER LOBBYING EXPENDITURES	9c. \$ 0	9c. \$ 0
9d. TOTAL LOBBYING EXPENDITURES (TOTAL OF 9a, 9b, & 9c)	9d. \$ 0	9d. \$ O
	30, 3	34. 4
10. VERIFICATION		
I swear, or affirm, that all reasonable diligence was used in p best of my knowledge.	reparation of this form, and the co	ntents are true and accurate to the
Chad Marlow		
Type or print garne of lebbylst	>	
Lee Want	_	
Signature of lobbyist		
Subscribed and sworn to me this sworn to before me	CON	INIE Y CHIANG
this 29th day of SEPTEMBER , 201	NOTARY PUB Registra Qualific	ILIC, STATE OF NEW YORK ation No. 02CH6247935 and in New York County
Notary Public, Wayne County, Michigan My Commission Expires:		Monamper (5 / 501)
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY	See of the second second second	
Amount of fee paid 25.0	Oate of paymer	10/01/18

QUARTERLY REPORT OFFICE OF THE TO BE FILED BY REGISTERED LOBBYIST FOR EACH CHEROIT CITY CLERK

(PLEASE READ BOTH FRONT AND BACK BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM)

	2019 APR -9 -A 9-201
1. LOBBYIST'S NAME	2. LOBBYIST'S ID NUMBER 7 7 201
Chad Marlow	2018-5
3. BUSINESS ADDRESS (All mail will be sent to this address)	4. TELEPHONE NUMBER(S)
125 Broad Street, New York, NY, 10004	() (212) 549-2529 ()
☐ IF THIS ADDRESS HAS CHANGED, CHECK BOX	☐ IF A NUMBER HAS CHANGED, CHECK BOX
5. DATE OF ANNUAL REGISTRATION	6. PERIOD FOR THIS REPORT
July 9th 2018	1st Quarter (ending 3 months after annual registration)
Month Day Year	2nd Quarter (ending 6 months after annual registration)
(DATE ENTERED BY CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ON REGISTRATION FORM)	3rd Quarter (ending 9 months after annual registration) 4rh Quarter (ending 12 months after annual registration)
7. NAME OF CLIENT American Civil Liberties Union, Inc.	
8. DESCRIPTION OF LOBBYING ACTIVITY DURING THIS QUARTER I ENGAGED IN LOBBYING ACTIVITY DUR (Provide a brief description and, if necessar	
I DID NOT ENGAGE IN LOSSYING ACTIVE	TY DURING THIS QUARTER.
9. EXPENDITURES BY CATEGORY	THIS REPORTING QUARTER REGISTRATION DATE THROUGH END OF THIS QUARTER
9a. COMPLIMENTARY COPIES OF TRADE PUBLICATIONS, BOOKS, REPORTS, PAMPHLETS, CALENDARS, PERIODICALS, OR OTHER INFORMATIONAL MATERIALS	9a. \$ 0
9b. PAYMENTS TO OTHER PERSONS FOR LOBEYING.	9b. \$ O
9c. ALL OTHER LOBBYING EXPENDITURES	9c. \$ O 9c. \$ O
9d. TOTAL LOBBYING EXPENDITURES (TOTAL OF 9a, 9b, & 9c)	9d. \$ <u>O</u> 9d. \$ <u>O</u>
10. VERIFICATION	
I swear, or affirm, that all reasonable diligence was used in p best of my knowledge.	preparation of this form, and the contents are true and accurate to the
Chad Marlow	
Type or print name of lobbyist	
Signature of lobbyist	
10	
Subscribed and swom to me this swom to before me this	CONNIE Y CHIANG NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 92CH6247935 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires September 6, 2015
Notary Public, Wayne County, Michigan My Commission Expires:	
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY:	25,00 Bud 04-09-2019

CITY OF DETROIT OFFICE OF THE QUARTERLY REPORT TROIT CITY CLERK TO BE FILED BY REGISTERED LOBBYIST FOR EACH CLIENT (PLEASE READ BOTH FRONT AND BACK BEFORE COMPLETED THE FORM) A D 111

1. LOBBYIST'S NAME		L LOBBYIST'S ID NUMB	ER
Chad Marlow	2	2018-5	Х
3. EUSINESS ADDRESS (All mail will be sent to this address)	4.	I. TELEPHONE NUMBER	R(S)
125 Broad Street, New York, NY, 10004	((212) 549-2529	()
F THIS ADDRESS HAS CHANGED, CHECK BOX		IF A NUMBER HAS CHA	NGED, CHECK BOX
5. DATE OF ANNUAL REGISTRATION	6. PERIOD FOR T	THIS REPORT	15
July 9th 2018	1st Quarter	(ending 3 months after	r annual registration)
Month Day Year		r (ending 6 months afte	
(DATE ENTERED BY CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ON REGISTRATION FORM)		(ending 9 months effe (ending 12 months af	
7. NAME OF CLIENT American Civil Liberties Union, Inc.			
8. DESCRIPTION OF LOBBYING ACTIVITY DURING ACTIVITY DURING THIS QUARTER 1 ENGAGED IN LOBBYING ACTIVITY DUR (Provide a brief description and, if necessaring the provide a brief description and, if necessaring the provide a brief description and, if necessaring the provide a brief description and if necessaring	y, attach additional sheets.)	veillance Act	
I DIO NOT ENGAGE IN LOBBYING ACTIVI	TY DURING THIS QUARTER	Ł	
9. EXPENDITURES BY CATEGORY	THIS REPORTING Q		RATION DATE THROUGH
92. COMPLIMENTARY COPIES OF TRADE PUBLICATIONS, BOOKS, REPORTS, PAMPHLETS, CALENDARS, PERIODICALS, OR OTHER INFORMATIONAL MATERIALS	9a. \$ 0	9a. \$ 0	OF THIS QUARTER
95. PAYMENTS TO OTHER PERSONS FOR LOBBYING.	9b. \$ 0	9b. \$ <u>0</u>	
9c, ALL OTHER LOBBYING EXPENDITURES	9c, \$ 0	9c. ş O	
94. TOTAL LOBBYING EXPENDITURES (TOTAL OF \$2, 56, & 8c)	9d. \$ 0	9d. § O	
	34. 9		
10. VERIFICATION			
I swear, or affirm, that all reasonable difigence was used in past of my knowledge.	reparation of this form,	and the contents are t	nue and accurate to the
Chad Marlow			
Type or print harne of tobbyist			
Le			
Signature of lobbyist			
Subscribed and swom to me this swom to before me			
this 24th dayof Thine Zo	Sheryl A. D	Douglas	
3 / A 1/	No. 01005	de of New York 5049085	
Notary Public, Wayne County, Michigan	Qualified in Kir Commission Expires S	ngs County September 5, 2021	j
My Commission Expires:			
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY	OD		2.2.3
Amount of leat peld.	(5) Da	de of payment	

CITY OF DETROIT LOBBYIST REGISTRATION

OFFICE OF THE DETROIT CITY CLERK

(PLEASE READ BOTH FRONT AND BACK COMPLETING THIS FORTH JUL - A 13-11)

1. REGISTRANT'S NAME (Only one person may register with this form)	2. REGISTRANT'S ID NUMBER
Chad Marlow	2018-5
BUSINESS ADDRESS (All mad will be sent to this address)	4. TELEPHONE NUMBER(S)
125 Broad Street, New York, NY 10004	, (212) 549-2529 , ,
	()(212) 343-2323 ()
5. TYPE OF LOBBYIST Registered lobbyist under Federal Law	i
(Check all applicable boxes.) Registered lobbyist under Michigan Law Registered lobbyist in other states (name:	New Hampshire
✓ A person anticipating expenditures of mon	e than \$1,000 over the next (welve (12) months for
lobbying all public officials	
lobbying a single public official	e than \$250.00 over the next twelve (12) months for
(See definition of "lobbyist" on reverse)	
6. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLIENT(S)	
American Civil Liberties Union, Inc.	
125 Broad Street, New York, NY 10004	
* VEDELOATION	
7. VERIFICATION	
I swear, or affirm, that:	
a) During one (1) year preceding this registration, I have not held the position appointive officer, or any member of a board, commission or other voting body the or by the 2012 Detroit City Charter or under the 1984 Detroit City Code, or been	ial is established by either branch of City government
who provided services to the City pursuant to a personal services contract; and	
b) All reasonable diligence was used in preparation of this form, and the contents	ere true and accurate to the best of my knowledge
•	
Chad Marlow	
Type or print name of registrant	
Lelle	
Signature	
Subscribed and swpm to me this swom to before me	
31/4	
this day of land a shorted a shorted a shorted a shorted a shorted as	nefe -
Notary Public State (Notary Public State (Notary Public State (No. 0.100504)	of New York
Milary Public Watto County Michigan Ouniflad to se	9000
My Commission Expires: Commission Expires Sept	9mber 5, 2021
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY	
DATE OF ANNUAL REGISTRATION THIS REGISTATION IS VALID	
	Amount of the party 12 cm
DIT THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	
	Dayment 01 0 0
	20208

OFFICE OF THE DETROIT CITY CLERK

TO BE FILED BY REGISTERED LOBBYIST FOR EACH CLIENT (PLEASE READ BOTH FRONT AND BACK BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM 2013 SEP 30 P 1: 41

1. LOBBYIST'S NAME			'S ID NUMBER	
Chad Marlow		2018-5		
3. BUSINESS ADDRESS (All mail will be sent to this address)			NE NUMBER(S)	
125 Broad Street, New York, NY 10004		() (212)	549-2529 ()	
IF THIS ADDRESS HAS CHANGED, CHECK BOX		IF A NUMB	ER HAS CHANGED, CHECK BOX	
5. DATE OF ANNUAL REGISTRATION	6. PERIOD FO	R THIS REPOR	т	
July 1 2019	1st Quar	fer (ending 3 r	months after annual registration)	
Month Day Year	2nd Qua	2nd Quarter (ending 6 months after annual registration)		
(DATE ENTERED BY CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ON REGISTRATION FORM)			months after annual registration) ! months after annual registration)	
7. NAME OF CLIENT American Civil Liberties Union, Inc.	*			
8. DESCRIPTION OF LOBBYING OF LOBBYING ACTIVITY DURING I ENGAGED IN LOBBYING ACTIVITY DURING (Provide a brief description and, if necessary)		s.)		
Community Input Over G	Sovernment S	urveilland	e Act	
I DID NOT ENGAGE IN LOBBYING ACTIV	ITY DURING THIS QUAR	TER.		
9. EXPENDITURES BY CATEGORY	THIS REPORTING	G QUARTER	REGISTRATION DATE THROUGH END OF THIS QUARTER	
9a. COMPLIMENTARY COPIES OF TRADE PUBLICATIONS, BOOKS, REPORTS, PAMPHLETS, CALENDARS, PERIODICALS, OR OTHER INFORMATIONAL MATERIALS	9a. \$ 0		9a. \$ <u>O</u>	
9b. PAYMENTS TO OTHER PERSONS FOR LOBBYING	9b. \$ 0		9b. \$ 0	
9c. ALL OTHER LOBBYING EXPENDITURES	9c. \$ 0		9c. \$ 0	
9d. TOTAL LOBBYING EXPENDITURES (TOTAL OF 9a, 9b, & 9c)	9d. \$ 0		9d. \$ 0	
10. VERIFICATION	1		1	
I swear, or affirm, that all reasonable diligence was used in best of my knowledge.	preparation of this for	rm, and the co	ntents are true and accurate to the	
Chad Marlow			ì	
Type or pitht name of lebbyist	× ×	-	}	
all the		001		
Signature of lobbyist		Notai	ISTANTINE INTZEYIANNIS TY Public, State of New York	
Subscribed and swom to me this sworn to before me			No. 02IN6036172 palified in Nassau County	
this 27th day of September, 2	219	Commiss	sion Expires January 18, 20_ 4	
day or Septimize, 2				
N. S.		NOI. L	oth	
Notary Public, Wayne Geunty, Michigan New York My Commission Expires: 1/18/2022		γ γ		
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY: Amount of fee paid	λ5 ^{.00} −	Date of paymer	9/30/19	

OFFICE OF THE DETROIT CITY CLERK

TO BE FILED BY REGISTERED LOBBYIST FOR EACH CLIENT (PLEASE READ BOTH FRONT AND BACK BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM)

2020 JAN -2 P 1:09

1. LOBBYIST'S NAME		BYIST'S ID NUMBER
Chad Marlow	2018	3-5
3. BUSINESS ADDRESS (All mail will be sent to this address)	4. TELE	EPHONE NUMBER(S)
125 Broad Street, New York, NY 10004	()	212) 519-7865 ()
IF THIS ADDRESS HAS CHANGED, CHECK BOX	✓ IF A	NUMBER HAS CHANGED, CHECK BOX
5. DATE OF ANNUAL REGISTRATION	6. PERIOD FOR THIS R	EPORT
	☐ 1st Ouarter (endi	ng 3 months after annual registration)
Month Day Year (DATE ENTERED BY CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ON REGISTRATION FORM)	2 nd Quarter (end 3 rd Quarter (endi	ing 6 months after annual registration) ng 9 months after annual registration) ng 12 months after annual registration)
7. NAME OF CLIENT American Civil Liberties Union, Inc.		<u> </u>
8. DESCRIPTION OF LOBBYING ACTIVITY DURING THIS QUARTER I ENGAGED IN LOBBYING ACTIVITY DURI (Provide a brief description and, if necessary Community Input Over Go	y, attach addliional sheets.) overnment Surveill:	ance Act
9. EXPENDITURES BY CATEGORY	THIS REPORTING QUARTE	REGISTRATION DATE THROUGH END OF THIS QUARTER
9a. COMPLIMENTARY COPIES OF TRADE PUBLICATIONS, BOOKS, REPORTS, PAMPHLETS, CALENDARS, PERIODICALS, OR OTHER INFORMATIONAL MATERIALS	9a. \$ <u>0</u>	9a. \$_O
9b. PAYMENTS TO OTHER PERSONS FOR LOBBYING	9b. \$ <u>0</u>	9b. \$ 0
9c. ALL OTHER LOBBYING EXPENDITURES	9c. \$ 0	9c. \$ 0
9d. TOTAL LOBBYING EXPENDITURES (TOTAL OF 9a, 9b, & 9c)	9d. \$ 0	9d. \$_O
10. VERIFICATION		
I swear, or affirm, that all reasonable diligence was used in probest of my knowledge. Chad Marlow Type or print name of lobbyist Signature of lobbyist	reparation of this form, and th	e contents are true and accurate to the
Subscribed and sworn to me this sworn to before me this 30 day of Comber Notary Public, Wayne County, Michigan New Yor My Commission Expires:	Sheryl A. Notary Public, St No. 01DO Qualified in K Commission Expires	Douglas tate of New York 5049085 Lings County September 5, 2021
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY: Amount of fee peld:	S Date of par	vment. 0 / - 0 2 - 2020

QUARTERLY REPORT
TO BE FILED BY REGISTERED LOBBYIST FOR EACH CLIENT
(PLEASE READ BOTH FRONT AND BACK BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM)

1. LOBBYIST'S NAME		A LODBYIOTION WILLIAM	673
Chad Marlow		2. LOBBYIST'S ID NUMBER 2018-5	8
BUSINESS ADDRESS (All mail will be sent to this address)		4. TELEPHONE NUMBER(S)	U
125 Broad Street, New York, NY 10004		()(212)519-7865 ()]>
IF THIS ADDRESS HAS CHANGED, CHECK BOX		F A NUMBER HAS CHANGED, CHECK BOX	S. C.
5. DATE OF ANNUAL REGISTRATION	6. PERIOD FOR 1	THIS REPORT	0
July 1 2019 Month Day Year	1st Quarter	er (ending 3 months after annual registratio er (ending 6 months after annual registratio	n)
(DATE ENTERED BY CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ON REGISTRATION FORM)		er (ending 9 months after annual registration or (ending 12 months after annual registration	n)
7. NAME OF CLIENT American Civil Liberties Union, Inc.			
8. DESCRIPTION OF LOBBYING ACTIVITY DURING THIS QUARTER I ENGAGED IN LOBBYING ACTIVITY DURING (Provide a brief description and, if necessary) (Provide a brief description and, if necessary)	y, attach additional sheets.)		
Community Input Over Go	overnment Sur	rveillance Act	į
I DID NOT ENGAGE IN LOBBYING ACTIVIT	Y DURING THIS QUARTER	R. –	
9. EXPENDITURES BY CATEGORY	THIS REPORTING Q		
9a. COMPLIMENTARY COPIES OF TRADE PUBLICATIONS, BOOKS, REPORTS, PAMPHLETS, CALENDARS, PERIODICALS, OR OTHER INFORMATIONAL MATERIALS	9a. \$ 0	END OF THIS QUARTER	
9b. PAYMENTS TO OTHER PERSONS FOR LOBBYING	9b. \$ 0	9b.\$ <u>0</u>	
9c. ALL OTHER LOBBYING EXPENDITURES	9c. \$ 0	9c. \$ O	
9d. TOTAL LOBBYING EXPENDITURES (TOTAL OF 9a, 9b, & 9c)	9d. \$ 0	9d. § O	_
10. VERIFICATION			
I swear, or affirm, that all reasonable diligence was used in pr best of my knowledge.	eparation of this form, a	, and the contents are true and accurate to	the
Chad Marlow			
Type or print game of lobbyist			
Signature of lobbyist			
Subscribed and sworn to me this sworn to before me			
n 24	020	CONSTANTINE INTZEYIANNI Notary Public, State of New Yo No. 02IN6036172	S ork
Notary Public, Wayso County, Michigan N 75594 (242) My Commission Expires: 1/18/2222	ty, New 401	Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires January 18, 2	2022
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY: Amount of tee paid: 3	Date	të oj payment: 8 13 2026	7

CITY OF DETROIT OFFICE OF THE QUARTERLY REPORT DETROIT CITY CLERK TO BE FILED BY REGISTERED LOBBYIST FOR EAST CLIENT 23 A 10-50 I

I. LUBBYIST Q WARE		
1. LOBBYIST'S NAME Chad Marlow		2. LOBBYIST'S ID NUMBER
n-river to the second of the s		2018-5
 BUSINESS ADDRESS (All mail will be sent to this address) 		
		4. TELEPHONE NUMBER(S)
125 Broad Street, New York, NY 10004		(212) 549-2529
IF THIS ADDRESS HAS CHANGED, CHECK BOX		IF A NUMBER HAS CHANGED, CHECK BOX
5. DATE OF ANNUAL REGISTRATION	6. PERIOD FOR	
	o. PERIOD FOR	R THIS REPORT
Month Day Year	1st Quarte	er (ending 3 months after annual registration)
(DATE ENTERED BY CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ON REGISTRATION FORM)	3rd Quart	er (ending 6 months after annual registration)
7. NAME OF CLIENT		er (ending 12 months after annual registration
merican Civil Liberties Union, Inc.		
DESCRIPTION OF LOBBYING ACTIVITY DURING THIS QUARTER Community Input Ove	cessary, affach additional sheets.)	
_		
☐ 1 DID NOT ENGAGE IN LOBBYING A	CTIVITY DURING THIS QUARTER	₹.
EXPENDITURES BY CATEGORY		
COMPLIMENTARY COPIES OF TRADE PUBLICATIONS, BOOKS,	THIS REPORTING O	
REPORTS, PAMPHLETS, CALENDARS, PERIODICALS, OR OTHER INFORMATIONAL MATERIALS	9a. \$ 0	END OF THIS QUARTER
. PAYMENTS TO OTHER PERSONS FOR LOBBYING	The second secon	9a. § 0
ALL OTHER LOBBYING CONTROLS OF LOBBYING		9b. § 0
ALL OTHER LOBBYING EXPENDITURES	90. \$ 0	9c. 50
TOTAL LOBBYING EXPENDITURES (TOTAL OF 9a, 9b, & 9c)	9d. \$ <u>0</u>	9d. § 0
VERIFICATION		
I swear, or affirm, that all reasonable diligence was used best of my knowledge. Chad Marlow	in preparation of this form, a	and the contents are true and accurate to the
Type or print name of loshyist		
Signature of lobbytst		CONSTANTINE INTZEYIANNIS
Signature of lobbyist		Notary Public, State of New York No. 02IN6036172
<u></u>	Co	Notary Public, State of New York No. 02/N6036172 Qualified in Nassau County
Signature of lobbyist Subscribed and swom to me this sworn to before me		Notary Public, State of New York No. 02IN6036172
Signature of lobbyist Subscribed and swom to me this sworn to before me	020_ Co	Notary Public, State of New York No. 02/N6036172 Qualified in Nassau County
Signature of lobbyist Subscribed and swom to me this sworn to before me this 2515 day of 4 ne 2 Notary Public, Wayne Grunty Michigan 4 6 1514	020	Notary Public, State of New York No. 02IN6036172 Qualified in Nassau County mmission Expires January 18, 20
Signature of lobbytst Subscribed and swom to me this sworn to before me this 2515 day of 3 4 ne 2 Notary Public, Wayne County, Wichigan, Nassey C		Notary Public, State of New York No. 02IN6036172 Qualified in Nassau County mmission Expires January 18, 20
Signature of lobbyist Subscribed and swom to me this sworn to before me this 2515 day of 4 ne 2 Notary Public, Wayne Grunty Michigan 4 6 1514	020	Notary Public, State of New York No. 02IN6036172 Qualified in Nassau County mmission Expires January 18, 20

OFFICE OF THE DETROIT CITY CLERN

LOBBYIST REGISTRATION JUL 23 A 10-50 (PLEASE READ BOTH FRONT AND BACK COMPLETING THIS FORM)

- TOTAL TOTAL	(Only one person may register with this form)	2. REGISTRANT'S ID NUMBER 2018-5
3. BUSINESS ADDRESS //	All mail will be sent to this address)	
125 Broad Street, Nev	V Vork NV 40004	4. TELEPHONE NUMBER(S)
	, 101K, 147 10002t	
		(212) 549-2529
5. TYPE OF LOBBYIST		U=
(Check all applicable boxes.)	Registered lobbyist under Federal Law	
The second second	The state of the s	
	- Partidicated telephones in other or at	INCM FIRMINGHING
1	lobbying all makes a psenditures of n	ne state(s)) nore than \$1,000 over the next twelve (12) months for
	lobbying all public officials A person anticipation and the	make theire [12] months for
	lobbying a single gublic official	nore than \$250.00 over the next twelve (12) months for
		(17) (neutata to)
NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CHEMITICAL	
merican Civil Liberties	Union Inc	
25 Broad Street, New	York NV 10004	
	OIK, 147 10004	
VERIFICATION		
		170
I swear, or affirm, that:		
a) During may zer		
appointing office	ing this registration. I have not hold the	50 S. C.
appointive officer, or any member	ng this registration, I have not held the position of a board, commission or other votice beat.	on of Mayor, member of the City Council, City Clark
appointive officer, or any member or by the 2012 Detroit City Char	ing this registration, I have not held the position of a board, commission or other voting body to fee or under the 1984 Detroit City Code	on of Mayor, member of the City Council, City Clerk, that is established by either branch of City coveryment
who provided services to the City	pursuant to a personal services contract and	in a City appointee or City employee, or an individual
who provided services to the City	pursuant to a personal services contract and	in a City appointee or City employee, or an individual
who provided services to the City	pursuant to a personal services contract and	in a City appointee or City employee, or an individual
who provided services to the Cit b) All reasonable diligence was u	pursuant to a personal services contract and	in a City appointee or City employee, or an individual
b) All reasonable diligence was u Chad Marlow	pursuant to a personal services contract and	on of Mayor, member of the City Council, City Clerk, hat is established by either branch of City government an a City appointee or City amployee, or an individual are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.
who provided services to the Cit b) All reasonable diligence was u	pursuant to a personal services contract and	in a City appointee or City employee, or an individual
b) All reasonable diligence was u Chad Marlow	pursuant to a personal services contract and	in a City appointee or City employee, or an individual
b) All reasonable diligence was u Chad Marlow	pursuant to a personal services contract and	in a City appointee or City employee, or an individual
who provided services to the City b) All reasonable diligence was u Chad Marlow Type or print here of registrant	pursuant to a personal services contract and	in a City appointee or City employee, or an individual
who provided services to the City b) All reasonable diligence was u Chad Marlow Type or print regree of registrant Signature	pursuant to a personal services contract; and seed in preparation of this form, and the contents	are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge. CONSTANTINE INTZEVIANNIS
who provided services to the City b) All reasonable diligence was u Chad Marlow Type or print regree of registrant Signature	pursuant to a personal services contract; and seed in preparation of this form, and the contents	are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge. CONSTANTINE INTZEYIANNIS Notary Public, State of New York
b) All reasonable diligence was u Chad Marlow Type or print hame of registrant Signature Subscribed and sworn to me this s	pursuant to a personal services contract; and seed in preparation of this form, and the contents swom to before me	are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge. CONSTANTINE INTZEYIANNIS Notary Public, State of New York No. 02IN6036172
b) All reasonable diligence was u Chad Marlow Type or print hame of registrant Signature Subscribed and sworn to me this s	pursuant to a personal services contract; and sed in preparation of this form, and the contents sworn to before me	constantine intrzeylannis Constantine intrzeylannis Notary Public, State of New York No. 02IN6036172 Qualified in Nassau County
who provided services to the City b) All reasonable diligence was used. Chad Marlow. Type or print hame of registrant Signature. Subscribed and sworn to me this services are the control of the city services.	pursuant to a personal services contract; and seed in preparation of this form, and the contents swom to before me	are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge. CONSTANTINE INTZEYIANNIS Notary Public, State of New York No. 02IN6036172
who provided services to the City b) All reasonable diligence was u Chad Marlow Type or print hame of registrant Signature Subscribed and sworn to me this shis 25 5 5 6 day of	pursuant to a personal services contract; and sed in preparation of this form, and the contents sworn to before me	constantine intrzeylannis Constantine intrzeylannis Notary Public, State of New York No. 02IN6036172 Qualified in Nassau County
b) All reasonable diligence was u Chad Marlow Type or print rights of registrant Signature Subscribed and sworn to me this solutions and the same of the state of the same	pursuant to a personal services contract; and sed in preparation of this form, and the contents swom to before me	CONSTANTINE INTZEYIANNIS Notary Public, State of New York No. 02IN6036172 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires January 18, 20
b) All reasonable diligence was used. Chad Marlow Type or print figure of registrant. Signature Subscribed and sworn to me this state of day of the da	sed in preparation of this form, and the contents swom to before me Swom to before me The contents of this form, and the contents of this form, are contents of this form, and the cont	CONSTANTINE INTZEYIANNIS Notary Public, State of New York No. 02IN6036172 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires January 18, 20
who provided services to the City b) All reasonable diligence was used. Chad Marlow Type or print rights of registrant Signature Subscribed and sworn to me this state of the county and the county. Mich ly Commission Expires.	pursuant to a personal services contract; and sed in preparation of this form, and the contents swom to before me	CONSTANTINE INTZEYIANNIS Notary Public, State of New York No. 02IN6036172 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires January 18, 20
b) All reasonable diligence was u Chad Marlow Type or print tigne of registrant Signature Subscribed and sworn to me this s totary Public, Wayne County, Mich	sed in preparation of this form, and the contents swom to before me Swom to before me The contents of this form, and the contents of this form, are contents of this form, and the cont	CONSTANTINE INTZEYIANNIS Notary Public, State of New York No. 02IN6036172 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires January 18, 20
b) All reasonable diligence was u Chad Marlow Type or print rights of registrant Signature Subscribed and sworn to me this s his 25 th day of other print of the county which which the county which the count	sworn to before me Sworn to before me The contents of this form, and the contents of the con	CONSTANTINE INTZEYIANNIS Notary Public, State of New York No. 02IN6036172 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires January 18, 20
b) All reasonable diligence was used. Chad Marlow Type or print rising of registrant Signature Subscribed and sworn to me this start day of day of day of day Commission Expires: OFFICIAL USE ONLY:	sworn to before me Sworn to before me The County Code, or bee pursuant to a personal services contract; and sed in preparation of this form, and the contents Sworn to before me The County, we sign was seen to be contents.	CONSTANTINE INTZEYIANNIS Notary Public, State of New York No. 02IN6036172 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires January 18, 20
b) All reasonable diligence was used. Chad Marlow Type or print trans of registrant Signature Subscribed and sworn to me this a day of day of day of day of documents of the county. Mich of the county of the cou	sworn to before me Sworn to before me The contents of this form, and the contents of the con	CONSTANTINE INTZEYIANNIS Notary Public, State of New York No. 02IN6036172 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires January 18, 20
b) All reasonable diligence was used. Chad Marlow Type or print frame of registrant Signature Subscribed and sworn to me this state of the county of the c	sworn to before me Sworn to before me The County Code, or bee pursuant to a personal services contract; and sed in preparation of this form, and the contents Sworn to before me The County, we sign was seen to be contents.	CONSTANTINE INTZEYIANNIS Notary Public, State of New York No. 02IN6036172 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires January 18, 20
b) All reasonable diligence was used. Chad Marlow Type or print rising of registrant Signature Subscribed and sworn to me this start day of day of day of day Commission Expires: OFFICIAL USE ONLY:	sworn to before me THIS REGISTATION IS VALID:	CONSTANTINE INTZEYIANNIS Notary Public, State of New York No. 02IN6036172 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires January 18, 20 Amoudt of fee part: 4 125
who provided services to the City b) All reasonable diligence was used. Chad Marlow Type or print here of registrant Signature Subscribed and sworn to me this a day of county, Middle Commission Expires: OFFICIAL USE ONLY: OF ANNUAL REGISTRATION	pursuant to a personal services contract; and sed in preparation of this form, and the contents sworm to before me THIS REGISTATION IS VALID: From 97 99 Month Day	CONSTANTINE INTZEYIANNIS Notary Public, State of New York No. 02IN6036172 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires January 18, 20

OFFICE OF THE DETROIT CITY CLERK

TO BE FILED BY REGISTERED LOBBYIST FOR EACH CLIENT (PLEASE READ BOTH FRONT AND BACK BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM)

2021 JAN -6 P 3: 40 1

. LOBBYIST'S NAME	2 1 0000	MOTIO ID Alliasmen
Chad Marlow	2018-	'IST'S ID NUMBER -5
3. BUSINESS ADDRESS (All mail will be sent to this address)		HONE NUMBER(S)
125 Broad Street, New York, NY 10004	II.	2) 549-2529
IF THIS ADDRESS HAS CHANGED, CHECK BOX	│ ☐ IF A NI	JMBER HAS CHANGED, CHECK BOX
5. DATE OF ANNUAL REGISTRATION	6. PERIOD FOR THIS REP	
July 1 2020		
Month Day Year	1st Quarter (ending	3 months after annual registration)
(DATE ENTERED BY CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ON REGISTRATION FORM)	☐ 3 rd Quarter (ending	6 months after annual registration) 9 months after annual registration) 12 months after annual registration)
7. NAME OF CLIENT merican Civil Liberties Union, Inc.		,
B. DESCRIPTION OF LOBBYING OF LOBBYING ACTIVITY DURING THIS QUARTER I ENGAGED IN LOBBYING ACTIVITY DI (Provide a brief description and, if neces	URING THIS QUARTER. ssary, attach additional sheets.)	
I DID NOT ENGAGE IN LOBBYING ACTI	IVITY DURING THIS QUARTER.	
EXPENDITURES BY CATEGORY	THIS REPORTING QUARTER	REGISTRATION DATE THROUGH
COMPLIMENTARY COPIES OF TRADE PUBLICATIONS, BOOKS,	SWOTE OFFICE GOARTER	END OF THIS QUARTER
REPORTS, PAMPHLETS, CALENDARS, PERIODICALS, OR OTHER INFORMATIONAL MATERIALS	9a. § 0	9a. § O
PAYMENTS TO OTHER PERSONS FOR LOBBYING	9b. \$ 0	9b. \$ 0
ALL OTHER LOBBYING EXPENDITURES	9c. ş <u>0</u>	9c. § 0
TOTAL LOBBYING EXPENDITURES (TOTAL OF 9a, 9b, & 9c)	9d, \$ 0	9d. <u>\$</u> 0
. VERIFICATION		
I swear, or affirm, that all reasonable diligence was used in best of my knowledge.	preparation of this form, and the co	ontents are true and accurate to the
Chad Marlow		
Type of print name of lobbyist	*	
Signature of lobbyist		
*		
Subscribed and sworn to me this sworn to before me	CON	ISTANTINE INTZEYIANNIS
this 18th day of December 7	Nota	ry Public. State of New York
		No. 02IN6036172 palified in Nassau County
Notary Public, Wayne County, Michigan Nassay Cov My Commission Expires: 1/18/2022	commissionty, New Yolk	sion Expires January 18, 20_

OFFICE OF THE DETROIT CITY CLERK

CITY OF DETROIT

TO BE FILED BY REGISTERED LOBBYIST FOR EACH CLIENT (PLEASE READ BOTH FRONT AND BACK BEFORE COMPLETING THE FORM

1. LOBBYIST'S NAME	2. LOBBYI	ST'S ID NUMBER	
Chad Marlow		2018-5	
BUSINESS ADDRESS (All mail will be sent to this address)	4. TELEPHONE NUMBER(S)		
125 Broad Street, New York, NY 10004		()(212) 549-2529 ()	
F THIS ADDRESS HAS CHANGED, CHECK BOX		IF A NUMBER HAS CHANGED, CHECK BOX	
5. DATE OF ANNUAL REGISTRATION	6. PERIOD FOR THIS REPORT 1st Guarter (ending 3 months after annual registration) 2nd Quarter (ending 6 months after annual registration) 3rd Quarter (ending 9 months after annual registration) 4th Quarter (ending 12 months after annual registration)		
July 1 2020			
Month Day Year			
(DATE ENTERED BY CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ON REGISTRATION FORM)			
7. NAME OF CLIENT American Civil Liberties Union, Inc.		2	
8. DESCRIPTION OF LOBBYING ACTIVITY DURING THIS QUARTER I ENGAGED IN LOBBYING ACTIVITY DUF (Provide a brief description and, if necessar Community Input Over G	ny, atlach additional sheeis.) Government Surveillar	nce Act	
9. EXPENDITURES BY CATEGORY	THIS REPORTING QUARTER	REGISTRATION DATE THROUGH	
9a. COMPLIMENTARY COPIES OF TRADE PUBLICATIONS, BOOKS, REPORTS, PAMPHLETS, CALENDARS, PERIODICALS, OR OTHER	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	END OF THIS QUARTER	
	9a. \$ 0	9a. § 0	
INFORMATIONAL MATERIALS	9b. \$ 0	9b. \$ 0	
9c. ALL OTHER LOBBYING EXPENDITURES	96. \$ 0	gc. \$ 0	
9d. TOTAL LOBBYING EXPENDITURES (TOTAL OF 9a, 9b, & 9c)	9d. \$ 0	9d. \$_0	
10. VERIFICATION			
I swear, or affirm, that all reasonable diligence was used in best of my knowledge. Chad Marlow Type or print name of lobbyist Signature of lobbyist Subscribed and swom to me this sworn to before me this	CONS	TANTINE INTZEYIANNIS Public, State of New York No. 02IN6036172 iffed in Nassau County in Expires January 18, 20 2.2	
Notary Public, Wayne County, Wichigan Narsay C My Commission Expires: 1/18/2022	Pornty, NPW You	1 k	
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY: Amount of lee paid: # 2	5 Date of payer	nent: 03 - 30 - 202	